MODULAR MILLING
SYSTEM
INCH SIZES
Coming Soon!
2
T A B L E  O F  C O N T E N T S
DUO-LOCK™ Page

Size
D1 (f9)
[mm]
Cutting Edge Size
[mm]
L1 max.
[mm]
L
[mm]
D2
[mm]
AF
[mm]
Torque
[N/m]
DL10V2002UK1000R.. DA DL10 10.00 R 5.00 7.5 12.5 9.6 SW8 25
DL12V2002UK1200R.. DA DL12 12.00 R 6.00 9 15 11.5 SW9.5 30
DL16V2002UK1600R.. DA DL16 16.00 R 8.00 12 20 15.5 SW13 60
DL20V2002UK2000R.. DA DL20 20.00 R 10.00 15 25 19.3 SW16 80
VR
Z=2
P
SW

Cutting Data
Part Number HAIMER Quality Duo-Lock
Size
D1 (f9)
[mm]
Cutting Edge L1 max.
[mm]
L
[mm]
D2
[mm]
AF
[mm]
Torque
[N/m]
DL10F2003UK1000S.. DA DL10 10.00 S 7.5 12.5 9.6 SW8 25
DL12F2003UK1200S.. DA DL12 12.00 S 9 15 11.5 SW9.5 30
DL16F2003UK1600S.. DA DL16 16.00 S 12 20 15.5 SW13 60
DL20F2003UK2000S.. DA DL20 20.00 S 15 25 19.3 SW16 80
S
DL
SW
L

Cutting Data
Part Number HAIMER Quality Duo-Lock
Size
D1 (f9)
[mm]
Cutting Edge L1 max.
[mm]
L
[mm]
D2
[mm]
AF
[mm]
Torque
[N/m]
DL10F2003MN1000S.. DA DL10 10.00 S 15 20 9.6 SW8 25
DL12F2003MN1200S.. DA DL12 12.00 S 18 24 11.5 SW9.5 30
DL16F2003MN1600S.. DA DL16 16.00 S 24 32 15.5 SW13 60
DL20F2003MN2000S.. DA DL20 20.00 S 30 40 19.3 SW16 80
S
DL
SW
L

Size
D1 (f9)
[mm]
Cutting Edge Size
[mm]
L1 max.
[mm]
L
[mm]
D2
[mm]
AF
[mm]
Torque
[N/m]
DL10F2304UK1000C.. DA DL10 10.00 C 0.30 7.5 12.5 9.6 SW8 25
DL12F2304UK1200C.. DA DL12 12.00 C 0.30 9 15 11.5 SW9.5 30
DL16F2304UK1600C.. DA DL16 16.00 C 0.50 12 20 15.5 SW13 60
DL20F2304UK2000C.. DA DL20 20.00 C 0.60 15 25 19.3 SW16 80
Cutting Data                Technical Data and Product Characteristics
Main Material also suitable for
Order code = Article Code + HAIMER Quality.
32°

Size
D1 (f9)
[mm]
Cutting Edge Size
[mm]
L1 max.
[mm]
L
[mm]
D2
[mm]
AF
[mm]
Torque
[N/m]
DL10F2304MN1000C.. DA DL10 10.00 C 0.30 15 20 9.6 SW8 25
DL12F2304MN1200C.. DA DL12 12.00 C 0.30 18 24 11.5 SW9.5 30
DL16F2304MN1600C.. DA DL16 16.00 C 0.50 24 32 15.5 SW13 60
DL20F2304MN2000C.. DA DL20 20.00 C 0.60 30 40 19.3 SW16 80
C
DL
SW
D

Size
D1 (f9)
[mm]
Cutting Edge Size
[mm]
L1 max.
[mm]
L
[mm]
D2
[mm]
AF
[mm]
Torque
[N/m]
DL10F1105MN1000C.. DA DL10 10.00 C 0.30 15 20 9.6 SW8 25
DL12F1105MN1200C.. DA DL12 12.00 C 0.30 18 24 11.5 SW9.5 30
DL16F1105MN1600C.. DA DL16 16.00 C 0.50 24 32 15.5 SW13 60
DL20F1105MN2000C.. DA DL20 20.00 C 0.60 30 40 19.3 SW16 80
DL25F1105MN2500C.. DA DL25 25.00 C 0.60 37.5 50 24.0 SW21 100
DL32F1105MN3200C.. DA DL32 32.00 C 0.70 48 64 31.0 SW28 130
M
C
DL

Size
D1 (f9)
[mm]
Cutting Edge Size
[mm]
L1 max.
[mm]
L
[mm]
D2
[mm]
AF
[mm]
Torque
[N/m]
DL10F1105LL1000C.. DA DL10 10.00 C 0.30 30 35 9.6 SW8 25
DL12F1105LL1200C.. DA DL12 12.00 C 0.30 36 42 11.5 SW9.5 30
DL16F1105LL1600C.. DA DL16 16.00 C 0.50 48 56 15.5 SW13 60
DL20F1105LL2000C.. DA DL20 20.00 C 0.60 60 70 19.3 SW16 80
DL25F1105LL2500C.. DA DL25 25.00 C 0.60 75 87.5 24.0 SW21 100
DL32F1105LL3200C.. DA DL32 32.00 C 0.70 96 112 31.0 SW28 130
C
DL
SW

K S N
Part Number HAIMER Quality Duo-Lock
Size
Z D1 (h6)
[mm]
Chamfer Angle L1 max.
[mm]
L
[mm]
D2
[mm]
AF
[mm]
Torque
[N/m]
DL10E1016UK1000W60.. DA DL10 6 10.00 W 60° 6.9 12.5 2.0 SW8 25
DL10E1016UK1000W90.. DA DL10 6 10.00 W 90° 4 12.5 2.0 SW8 25
DL10E1016UK1000W120.. DA DL10 6 10.00 W 120° 2.3 12.5 2.0 SW8 25
DL12E1016UK1200W60.. DA DL12 6 12.00 W 60° 8.3 15 2.4 SW9.5 30
DL12E1016UK1200W90.. DA DL12 6 12.00 W 90° 4.8 15 2.4 SW9.5 30
DL12E1016UK1200W120.. DA DL12 6 12.00 W 120° 2.7 15 2.4 SW9.5 30
DL16E1018UK1600W60.. DA DL16 8 16.00 W 60° 11 20 3.2 SW13 60
DL16E1018UK1600W90.. DA DL16 8 16.00 W 90° 6.4 20 3.2 SW13 60
DL16E1018UK1600W120.. DA DL16 8 16.00 W 120° 3.6 20 3.2 SW13 60
Z=6/8
W
M
ap

Size
D1 (f9)
[mm]
Cutting Edge Size
[mm]
L1 max.
[mm]
L
[mm]
D2
[mm]
AF
[mm]
Torque
[N/m]
DL10F2004UK1000C.. DA DL10 10.00 C 0.20 7.5 12.5 9.6 SW8 25
DL12F2004UK1200C.. DA DL12 12.00 C 0.24 9 15 11.5 SW9.5 30
DL16F2004UK1600C.. DA DL16 16.00 C 0.32 12 20 15.5 SW13 60
DL20F2004UK2000C.. DA DL20 20.00 C 0.40 15 25 19.3 SW16 80
DL25F2004UK2500C.. DA DL25 25.00 C 0.50 18.75 31.25 24.0 SW21 100
DL32F2004UK3200C.. DA DL32 32.00 C 0.64 24 40 31.0 SW28 130
(0.02xØ)
C
DL

Size
D1 (f9)
[mm]
Cutting Edge Size
[mm]
L1 max.
[mm]
L
[mm]
D2
[mm]
AF
[mm]
Torque
[N/m]
DL10F2004MN1000C.. DA DL10 10.00 C 0.20 15 20 9.6 SW8 25
DL12F2004MN1200C.. DA DL12 12.00 C 0.24 18 24 11.5 SW9.5 30
DL16F2004MN1600C.. DA DL16 16.00 C 0.32 24 32 15.5 SW13 60
DL20F2004MN2000C.. DA DL20 20.00 C 0.40 30 40 19.3 SW16 80
DL25F2004MN2500C.. DA DL25 25.00 C 0.50 37.5 50 24.0 SW21 100
DL32F2004MN3200C.. DA DL32 32.00 C 0.64 48 64 31.0 SW28 130
(0.02xØ)
C
DL

 – Best length repeatability
 – Fine grain carbide, 10% cobalt
 – Roller spanner available upon request
Part Number D1 (h6)
[mm]
Cutting Edge Size
[mm]
L (+ 1)
[mm]
Interface Tightening Torque
[Nm]
AF
[mm]
Material
[mm]
RODL10-D10HA0125-0001 10 C –– 12.5 DL10 25 8 HF10
RODL12-D12HA0150-0001 12 C –– 15 DL12 30 9.5 HF10
RODL16-D16HA0200-0001 16 C –– 20 DL16 60 13 HF10
RODL20-D20HA0250-0001 20 C –– 25 DL20 80 16 HF10
RODL25-D25HA0313-0001 25 C –– 31.25 DL25 100 21 HF10
RODL32-D32HA0400-0001 32 C –– 40 DL32 130 28 HF10
X
C
DL
SW

 –  Fine grain carbide, 10% cobalt
For wrench flat specifications, please see page 32
Only suitable for use with Duo-Lock™ Torque Master
Part Number D1 (h6)
[mm]
Cutting Edge Size
[mm]
L (+ 1)
[mm]
Interface Tightening Torque
[Nm]
AF
[mm]
Material
[mm]
RODL10-D10HA0125-0002 10 C –– 12.5 DL10 25 8 HF10
RODL12-D12HA0150-0002 12 C –– 15 DL12 30 9.5 HF10
RODL16-D16HA0200-0002 16 C –– 20 DL16 60 13 HF10
RODL20-D20HA0250-0002 20 C –– 25 DL20 80 16 HF10
RODL25-D25HA0313-0002 25 C –– 31.25 DL25 100 21 HF10
RODL32-D32HA0400-0002 32 C –– 40 DL32 130 28 HF10
Further lengths available on request
D U O -λO C K ® B L A N K  –  S H O R T  V E R S I O N
Technical data subject to change without prior notice
31

(L)
D
1
Part Number D1 (h6)
[mm]
Cutting Edge Size
[mm]
L (+ 1)
[mm]
Interface Tightening Torque
[Nm]
AF
[mm]
Material
[mm]
RODL10-D10HA0200-0001 10 C 0.2 20 DL10 25 8 HF10
RODL12-D12HA0240-0001 12 C 0.2 24 DL12 30 9.5 HF10
RODL16-D16HA0320-0001 16 C 0.2 32 DL16 60 13 HF10
RODL20-D20HA0400-0001 20 C 0.2 40 DL20 80 16 HF10
RODL25-D25HA0500-0001 25 C 0.2 50 DL25 100 21 HF10
RODL32-D32HA0640-0001 32 C 0.2 64 DL32 130 28 HF10
Version: normal, without wrench flats
 – Best length repeatability
 – Fine grain carbide, 10% cobalt
 – Roller spanner available upon request

(L)
D
1
Part Number D1 (h6)
[mm]
Cutting Edge Size
[mm]
L (+ 1)
[mm]
Interface Tightening Torque
[Nm]
AF
[mm]
Material
[mm]
RODL10-D10HA0200-0002 10 C 0.2 20 DL10 25 8 HF10
RODL12-D12HA0240-0002 12 C 0.2 24 DL12 30 9.5 HF10
RODL16-D16HA0320-0002 16 C 0.2 32 DL16 60 13 HF10
RODL20-D20HA0400-0002 20 C 0.2 40 DL20 80 16 HF10
RODL25-D25HA0500-0002 25 C 0.2 50 DL25 100 21 HF10
RODL32-D32HA0640-0002 32 C 0.2 64 DL32 130 28 HF10
Version: normal, with wrench flats
 –  Best length repeatability
 –  Fine grain carbide, 10% cobalt
For wrench flat specifications, please see page 32

Haimer USA, LLC | 134 E. Hill Street | Villa Park, IL 60181 | +1-630-833-1500 | haimer@haimer-usa.com | www.haimer-usa.com
34
D
1
D
2
L1
D
3
D
L
L2
D U O -λO C K ®  E X T E N S I O N S  –  C Y L I N D R I C A L  –  S H O R T
Interface Order No. Clamping Ø Length Neck Ø Neck length Internal bore Ø
   D1 [mm] L1 [mm] D2 [mm] L2 [mm] D3 [mm]
DL12 75.120.DL12 12 60 11.5 6 2.5
DL16 75.160.DL16 16 65 15.5 8 3
DL20 75.200.DL20 20 70 19.3 10 3
DL25 75.250.DL25 25 80 24 12.5 5
DL32 75.320.DL32 32 90 31 16 5
Version: cylindrical, short
 – Shank tolerance: h5
 – With inner coolant bore
 – Safe-LockTM optional
Duo-Lock™ extensions cylindrical: short
Accessories
Torque Master Duo-Lock™ incl. grip set long (2 pcs.)
Order No.  84.600.20
Torque Master Set Duo-Lock™ (with case, insert and grip set, long)
Order No.  84.600.20.AK
Insert
Size  DL10 DL12 DL16 DL20 DL25 DL32
Order No. 84.640… .10 .12 .16 .20 .25 .32
Wear insert
Size  DL10 DL12
Order No. 84.640… .10.1 .12.1
Grip set long
Order No.  84.600.20.1
Torque of Duo-Lock™ interface
 DL10 DL12 DL16 DL20 DL25 DL32
Nm 25 30 60 80 100 130
Interface Order No. Clamping Ø Length Neck Ø Neck length Internal bore Ø
   D1 [mm] L1 [mm] D2 [mm] L2 [mm] D3 [mm]
DL10 75.100.DL10 10 55 9.6 5 2.5
DL12 75.121.DL12 12 65 11.5 6 2.5
DL16 75.161.DL16 16 70 15.5 8 3
DL20 75.201.DL20 20 80 19.3 10 3
DL25 75.251.DL25 25 90 24 12.5 5
DL32 75.321.DL32 32 105 31 16 5
Duo-Lock™ extensions cylindrical: short with Safe-LockTM
Technical data subject to change without prior notice
35
D

Accessories
Torque Master Duo-Lock™ incl. grip set long (2 pcs.)
Order No.  84.600.20
Torque Master Set Duo-Lock™ (with case, insert and grip set, long)
Order No.  84.600.20.AK
Insert
Size  DL10 DL12 DL16 DL20 DL25 DL32
Order No. 84.640… .10 .12 .16 .20 .25 .32
Wear insert
Size  DL10 DL12
Order No. 84.640… .10.1 .12.1
Grip set long
Order No.  84.600.20.1
Interface Order No. Clamping Ø Length Neck Ø Neck length Internal bore Ø
   D1 [mm] L1 [mm] D2 [mm] L2 [mm] D3 [mm]
DL10 75.102.DL10 10 100 9.6 5 2.5
DL12 75.122.DL12 12 120 11.5 6 2.5
DL16 75.162.DL16 16 160 15.5 8 3
DL20 75.202.DL20 20 200 19.3 10 3
DL25 75.252.DL25 25 250 24 12.5 5
DL32 75.322.DL32 32 250 31 16 5
Duo-Lock™ extensions cylindrical: long
Torque of Duo-Lock™ interface
 DL10 DL12 DL16 DL20 DL25 DL32
Nm 25 30 60 80 100 130
Technical data subject to change without prior notice
36
D
1
D
2
L1
D
3
D
L
5°
D U O -λO C K ®  E X T E N S I O N S  C O N I C A L  –  S H O R T
Version: conical, short
 – Shank tolerance: h5
 – With inner coolant bore
 – With Safe-LockTM as standard
Interface Order No. Clamping Ø Length Clamping Ø Internal bore Ø
   D1 [mm] L1 [mm] D2 [mm] D3 [mm]
DL10 75.120.DL10 12 65 9.6 2.5
DL10 75.160.DL10 16 90 9.6 2.5
DL10 75.200.DL10 20 115 9.6 2.5
DL12 75.160.DL12 16 80 11.5 2.5
DL12 75.200.DL12 20 105 11.5 2.5
DL16 75.200.DL16 20 80 15.5 3
DL16 75.250.DL16 25 115 15.5 3
DL20 75.250.DL20 25 95 19.3 3
DL25 75.320.DL25 32 105 24 5
DL32 75.400.DL32 40 140 31 5
DL32 75.500.DL32 50 200 31 5
Duo-Lock™ extensions conical: short with Safe-LockTM
Accessories
Torque Master Duo-Lock™ incl. grip set long (2 pcs.)
Order No.  84.600.20

L
5°
D U O -λO C K ®  E X T E N S I O N S  C O N I C A L  –  L O N G
Interface Order No. Clamping Ø Length Clamping Ø Internal bore Ø
   D1 [mm] L1 [mm] D2 [mm] D3 [mm]
DL10 75.122.DL10 12 120 9.6 2.5
DL10 75.162.DL10 16 160 9.6 2.5
DL10 75.202.DL10 20 200 9.6 2.5
DL12 75.162.DL12 16 160 11.5 2.5
DL12 75.202.DL12 20 200 11.5 2.5
DL16 75.202.DL16 20 200 15.5 3
DL16 75.252.DL16 25 250 15.5 3
DL20 75.252.DL20 25 250 19.3 3
DL25 75.322.DL25 32 250 24 5
DL32 75.402.DL32 40 250 31 5
DL32 75.502.DL32 50 250 31 5
Duo-Lock™ extensions conical: long
Version: conical, long
 – Shank tolerance: h5
 – With inner coolant bore